

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA No.1 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5284 OF 2005

N.V. RAMAKRISHNA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SYNDICATE BANK, ALWAL BRANCH, A.P. & ANR

Respondent(s)

(For ad-interim ex parte directions and office report)

Date: 11/11/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr.L.N.Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr.R.Santhan Krishnan, Adv.
Ms.K.Radha Rani, Adv.
Mr.Praveen K.Pandey, Adv.
Mr.Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one has put in appearance on behalf of the respondents.

We have heard learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant. The
operation of the impugned order is stayed. I.A.No.1 is allowed accordingly.

(Satish K. Yadav)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

